
FALL 2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 

Office of the University Registrar 

 
 

September 2024 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30      
 
 
October 2024 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
27 28 29 30 31   

 
 

November 2024 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

     1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 
 
 

December 2024 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30 31     
 
 

January 2025 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   1 2 3 4 
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31  
 
 
 

February 2025 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

      1 
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28  
 

August 2024 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

    1 2 3 
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

March 2024 
25-29 
 
 
30 
 

Fall 2024 pre-registra�on for currently 
registered degree-seeking students 
(�me �cket required) 
Fall 2024 open registra�on begins for 
all students (no �me �cket required) 

June 2024 
28 Recommended deadline for 

applica�ons for December 2024 
gradua�on 

August 2024 
23 
 
 
23 
 
24 
 
 
26 

Final deadline for electronic 
submission of theses/disserta�ons to 
ProQuest for August 2024 graduates  
Summer Degree Conferral date (no 
ceremony) 
Fall classes begin, Sessions 1 and 2 
Deadline to apply for in-state tui�on 
rates for Fall 2024 
FALL TUITION DEADLINE  

 
September 2024 
2 
3 
 
 
 
 
4 
 
10 

Labor Day Holiday (no classes) 
Deadline to drop classes with no grade 
or financial penalty 
Deadline to register or add classes 
Last day to designate a course for audit 
or pass/fail grading 
Beginning of period to withdraw with 
grade of W for Session 1 and 2 classes 
Last day to withdraw and receive 50% 
tui�on refund or credit (Session 1 and 2) 

October 2024 
 
12-15 
14 
 
15 
16 
 
 
 
17 
18 
19 
 
20 
 
21 
 
 
28 - Nov 1 

Fall Holiday (No Classes Sat-Tue) 
Last day to withdraw from Session 2 
classes (grade W assigned) 
Session 2 classes end 
Session 3 classes begin 
Deadline for electronic submission of 
theses/disserta�ons to ProQuest for 
Session 2 graduates 
Degree conferral date Session 2 
Grades for Session 2 classes due 
Deadline to drop/add Session 3 classes 
with no grade or financial penalty 
Beginning of period to withdraw with 
grade of W for Session 3 classes 
Last day to withdraw and receive 50% 
tui�on refund or credit (Session 3 
classes) 
Spring/Summer 2025 (including 
Winter Term) pre-registra�on for 
degree-seeking students registered 
Fall 2024 only (�me �cket required) 

November 2024 
2 
 
 
 
5 
15 
 
 
27-  Dec 1 
 

 

Spring/Summer 2025 (including 
Winter Term) open registra�on 
begins for all students (no �me 
�cket required) 
Elec�on Day Holiday (no classes) 
Last day to withdraw from Session 1 
classes (grade W assigned) without 
instructor permission 
Thanksgiving Holiday (no classes 
Wed-Sun) 

December 2024 
4 
 
 
5 
 
6 
7-13 
13 
 
 
14 
 
17 
 
 
22 – Jan 1 

Recommended deadline for 
applica�ons for May 2025 
gradua�on  
Last day to withdraw from Session 3 
classes (grade W assigned) 
Session 1 and Session 3 classes end 
Final exams 
Deadline for electronic submission 
of theses/disserta�ons to ProQuest 
for December 2024 graduates 
Fall Commencement Exercises and 
degree conferral date 
Fall final grades due by noon 
 
 
Holiday Break: University closed 
 
 
 
 
 

ABBREVIATED SPRING 2025 SCHEDULE 
WINTER TERM (Winter Term is part of Spring 2025) 
Dec 16-Jan 3 
Accelerated classes mee�ng online 
(including over holiday break). 
Dec 25 Holiday  
Jan 1           Holiday  

January 2025 
11 
18-20 
 

 

Spring classes begin  
Mar�n Luther King Holiday – no 
classes 

March 2025 
10-15 Spring Holiday (no classes) 

April 2025 
28 
29 
30 

Spring classes end  
Reading Day 
Exams begin 

 
May 2025 
7 
9, 10 
10 

Exams end 
Spring Commencement Exercises 
Spring Degree Conferral Date 
 

Office of the University Registrar 
Rollins Hall 1009, 757-683-4425 

register@odu.edu 
www.odu.edu/registrar 

mailto:register@odu.edu

	March 2024
	Dec 25 Holiday 

