FALL 2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

August 2024							
Sun	Mon	n Tue Wed Thu Fri				Sat	
				1	2	3	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10	
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	
18	19	20	21	22	23	24	
25	26	27	28	29	30	31	

September 2024							
Sun	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sa						
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
8	9	10	11	12	13	14	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	
22	23	24	25	26	27	28	
29	30						

October 2024							
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	l Thu Fri S			
		1 2 3				5	
6	7	8	9	10	11	12	
13	14	15	16	17	18	19	
20	21	22	23	24	25	26	
27	28	29	30	31			

November 2024								
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed Thu Fri Sat					
					1	2		
3	4	5	6	7	8	9		
10	11	12	13	14	15	16		
17	18	19	20	21	22	23		
24	25	26	27	28	29	30		

December 2024							
Sun	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri					Sat	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
8	9	10	11	12	13	14	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	
22	23	24	25	26	27	28	
29	30	31					

Janu	ary 202	.5					
Sun	Mon	on Tue Wed Thu Fri Sa					
			1	2	თ	4	
5	6	7	8	9	10	11	
12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
19	20	21	22	23	24	25	
26	27	28	29	30	31		

February 2025							
Sun	Mon	on Tue Wed Thu Fri Sa					
						1	
2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
9	10	11	12	13	14	15	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
23	24	25	26	27	28		

March 2024

Fall 2024 pre-registration for currently 25-29 registered degree-seeking students (time ticket required)

> Fall 2024 open registration begins for all students (no time ticket required)

June 2024

30

28

23

Recommended deadline for applications for December 2024 graduation

for

electronic

August 2024

	submission of theses/dissertations to
	ProQuest for August 2024 graduates
23	Summer Degree Conferral date (no
	ceremony)
24	Fall classes begin, Sessions 1 and 2
	Deadline to apply for in-state tuition
	rates for Fall 2024

deadline

FALL TUITION DEADLINE 26

Final



September 2024

2	Labor Day Holiday (no classes)
3	Deadline to drop classes with no grade
	or financial penalty
	Deadline to register or add classes
	Last day to designate a course for audit
	or pass/fail grading
4	Beginning of period to withdraw with
	grade of W for Session 1 and 2 classes
10	Last day to withdraw and receive 50%
	tuition refund or credit (Session 1 and 2)
_	

October 2024

12-15	Fall Holiday (No Classes Sat-Tue)				
14	Last day to withdraw from Session 2				
	classes (grade W assigned)				
15	Session 2 classes end				
16	Session 3 classes begin				
	Deadline for electronic submission of				
	theses/dissertations to ProQuest for				
	Session 2 graduates				
17	Degree conferral date Session 2				
18	Grades for Session 2 classes due				
19	Deadline to drop/add Session 3 classes				
	with no grade or financial penalty				
20	Beginning of period to withdraw with				
	grade of W for Session 3 classes				
21	Last day to withdraw and receive 50%				
	tuition refund or credit (Session 3				
	classes)				
28 - Nov 1	Spring/Summer 2025 (including				
	Winter Term) pre-registration for				
	degree-seeking students registered				

November 2024

2

	begins for all students (no time
	ticket required)
5	Election Day Holiday (no classes)
15	Last day to withdraw from Session 1
	classes (grade W assigned) without

Spring/Summer 2025 (including

Winter Term) open registration

Thanksgiving Holiday (no classes 27- Dec 1 Wed-Sun)

instructor permission

December 2024

4	Recommended		deadline	for		
	applications graduation	for	May	2025		
5	Last day to with classes (grade \			ssion 3		
6	Session 1 and S	Sessi	on 3 classo	es end		
7-13	Final exams					
13	Deadline for electronic submission of theses/dissertations to ProQuest for December 2024 graduates					
14	Fall Commence degree conferr			es and		
17	Fall final grades	s due	by noon			

Holiday Break: University closed 22 – Jan 1

ABBREVIATED SPRING 2025 SCHEDULE

WINTER TERM (Winter Term is part of Spring 2025)

Dec 16-Jan 3

Accelerated classes meeting online (including over holiday break). **Holiday** Dec 25 Jan 1 **Holiday**

January 2025

Spring classes begin 11

Martin Luther King Holiday - no 18-20

classes

March 2025

10-15 Spring Holiday (no classes)

April 2025

28 Spring classes end 29 **Reading Day** 30 Exams begin

May 2025

Exams end

9, 10 **Spring Commencement Exercises** 10 **Spring Degree Conferral Date**

> Office of the University Registrar Rollins Hall 1009, 757-683-4425 register@odu.edu www.odu.edu/registrar

Fall 2024 only (time ticket required)